# 504735114 01/18/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4781840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEALIN CHASE HIRACHETA	01/04/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHIEF OILFIELD SERVICES
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 80324
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79708

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15488443

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8174065919

Email: info@dfwpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ELDREDGE LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 777 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3041CH-1NRE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD G ELDREDGE	
SIGNATURE:	/richardgeldredge/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PatentApplicationAssignment#page1.tif source=PatentApplicationAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504735114 REEL: 044656 FRAME: 0070

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN that I, Kealin Chase Hiracheta, residing in the city of New Home, Texas, am a co-inventor of a new and useful

# **DUAL PHASE SAND AND WATER SEPARATOR SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE**

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/488,443, filed 04/15/2017, titled "Dual Phase Sand And Water Separator System and Method of Use", and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 3041CH-1NRE.

WHEREAS, Chief Oilfield Services, Limited Liability Company, a Texas Limited Liability Company ("CHIEF"), having a business address of P.O. Box 80324, Midland, Texas, 79708, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said invention, application, and any patents that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that as part of a membership interest redemption agreement, the total consideration price being good and valuable consideration, and the title of said agreement being "Membership Interest Redemption Agreement" between CHIEF, Weld Tec Oilfield Services, LLC, and Kealin Hiracheta, with a total redemption price of \$560,000 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said limited liability company for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefore, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of CHIEF, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to CHIEF.

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 3041CH-1NRE Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 044656 FRAME: 0071

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this	Patent Application Assignme	int on
the date set forth below.	A threaten a sea Printe	THE OTHER
		1
	1-4-18	•
(Kealin Chase Hiracheta)	Data	

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 3041CH-1NRE Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 044656 FRAME: 0072

**RECORDED: 01/18/2018**